FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday April 15, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104

Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82944320086?pwd=OFdV <u>R2ZmRzh3VkxOUGlvUFFTamw3Zz09</u>

Passcode: FC04152024

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 829 4432 0086 Passcode: 6365827045

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee (granicus.com)</u>

6. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Application for a retail liquor license transfer of location filed with the City Clerk's Office for Scooters Scoreboard LLC d/b/a Scooter's Scoreboard Bar, from 507 E. Lincolnway to 619 E. Lincolnway, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

b) Application for a retail liquor license transfer of ownership filed with the City Clerk's Office for Wyoming Pipe Dreams, Inc. d/b/a The Lamp Lounge & Drive Through Package Liquor Store, 101 W. 6th St., Cheyenne, WY (license currently held by W.W. Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a The Lamp Lounge & Drive Through Package Liquor Store).

ACTION:

23. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

 Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and DHM Design PC for engineering services for the 15th Street Master Plan Project. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

25.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
-----	---	--

d) Consideration to Purchase for an agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Atmos Technologies, for providing daily cover on the active working face of the City of Cheyenne Happy Jack Landfill. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

e)	Consideration of Bid #S-2-24 for an agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Asphalt Preservation, LLC, for the 2024 Surface Seal Project #1. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)		
ACTION:			
f)	Consideration of Bid #E-14-24 for 1.5 cubic yard rear-load dumpsters. (Solid Waste Fund)		
ACTION:			
g)	Consideration of Bid #E-15-24 for furnishing Bituminous Asphalt Hot Mix, Tack Oil, and Cold Mix on an annual basis, for the City of Cheyenne, Street & Alley Division. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)		
ACTION:			
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:			